GREAVES

14th March, 2024

The Manager – Listing **BSE Limited** BSE Code- 501455

The Manager - Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited **NSE Code- GREAVESCOT**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Press Release

Please find enclosed herewith Press Release issued by Greaves Electric Mobility Private Limited, subsidiary of the Company with the heading Greaves Eltra City - Redefining Urban Mobility with 'Everything Extra'.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully, For Greaves Cotton Limited

Atindra Basu Group General Counsel and Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a



Greaves Eltra City - Redefining Urban Mobility with 'Everything Extra'

With unparalleled range, exceptional gradeability, and cutting-edge technological capabilities, it is poised to revolutionise urban mobility by promising a sustainable and green future.

Hyderabad, March 14th, 2023: Building on the success of Greaves Eltra cargo, Greaves Electric Mobility through its 3W subsidiary announced the launch of the electric 3-wheeler passenger vehicle, Greaves Eltra City. Designed to cater to the needs of modern commuters, Greaves Eltra City is poised to pioneer a new era in urban mobility. This innovative electric passenger vehicle prioritises comfort, efficiency, and innovation, delivering on the promise of 'Everything Extra.'

Highlights

- 160+ km Range per charge
- 3-year warranty
- 6.2" Digital Cluster with IoT capabilities
- Available in Aqua Blue and Lunar White

Greaves Eltra City is equipped with a robust 9.6 kW motor and a powerful 10.8 kWh lithium-ion battery, promising optimal performance for effortless journeys. It boasts best-in-class features like 14-degree gradability, 49 Nm torque, and hill hold assist, ensuring a smooth driving experience in challenging urban environments. Greaves Eltra City features a state-of-the-art 6.2" digital instrument cluster with IoT capabilities, allowing users to access real-time information and navigation seamlessly. Engineered with a durable full metal body and backed by a 3-year warranty (extendable to 5 years), Greaves Eltra City prioritises safety, minimises maintenance costs, and increases uptime for the vehicle. With an impressive range of approximately 160 kilometres on a single charge, Greaves Eltra City enables uninterrupted travel and enhanced earning opportunities for drivers.

Nirmal NR, CEO 3W Business, Greaves Electric Mobility, said, "3 W subsidiary of Greaves Electric Mobility, is experiencing remarkable growth. The introduction of Greaves Eltra City represents yet another significant achievement in our quest to redefine urban transportation landscape. Building on the success of Eltra Cargo, we are optimistic that Eltra City will replicate this triumph, providing customers with another outstanding urban mobility solution. This launch further underscores our commitment to democratising last-mile mobility in India, reaffirming the company's overarching mission."

Backed by Greaves Cotton Ltd.'s 160+ year legacy and extensive network, Greaves Eltra City ensures a seamless customer experience with exceptional after-sales support, demonstrating the brand's commitment to customer satisfaction.



About Greaves Electric Mobility Private Limited:

Greaves Electric Mobility Private Limited (GEMPL/Greaves Electric Mobility), the electric mobility business of Greaves Cotton Limited (GCL), is a leading player in Electric Vehicle (EV) technology in India. With comprehensive support from GCL's EV ecosystem, GEMPL has been designing and manufacturing electric vehicles for over 13 years and has established a strong presence in the electric 2-wheeler and 3-wheeler segments. In the electric 2-wheeler segment, the 'Ampere' brand is a fast-growing e-scooter brand with a strong presence in both B2C and B2B segments. Furthermore, MLR Auto Limited, a subsidiary of Greaves Electric Mobility Private and associate company, Bestway Agencies Private Limited, are rapidly expanding businesses in the electric 3-wheeler segment. With a strong base of over 3 lakh satisfied customers, GEMPL is committed to creating an affordable and sustainable ecosystem that provides the country with uninterrupted, clean, and last-mile mobility solutions.

For more information, please visit: https://greaveselectricmobility.com/
https://ele3w.com/

For more information, visit- www.greavescotton.com

For further information, please contact: Richa Shah | Greaves Cotton Limited E-mail: richa.shah@greavescotton.com

Mobile: +91-7506426992

Disclaimer:

"This press release may include statements of future expectations and other forward-looking statements based on management's current expectations and beliefs concerning future developments and their potential effects upon Greaves Cotton Limited and its subsidiaries/ associates ("Greaves"). These forward-looking statements involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, performance or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied in such statements. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from our expectations include, amongst others: general economic and business conditions in India and overseas, our ability to successfully implement our strategy, our research and development efforts, our growth and expansion plans and technological changes, changes in the value of the Indian Rupee and other currency changes, changes in the Indian and international interest rates, change in laws and regulations that apply to the related industries, increasing competition in and the conditions of the related industries, changes in political conditions in India and changes in the foreign exchange control regulations in India. Neither Greaves, nor our directors, or any of our subsidiaries/associates assume any obligation to update any forward-looking statement contained in this release."